

24<sup>th</sup> Annual Okie Noodling Tournament

2024

Friday, June 14th & Saturday, June 15th at Wacker Park

## **Food Vendor Application**

Vendor locations can accommodate 10X30 tent or trailer (this includes hitch). Hook-up for electricity is available up to 50 amps upon request prior to the event. Water source is available; however, direct hook-up is not. Tents, tables and chairs will not be provided. All food vendors will be assigned an arrival time on <u>Friday</u>, June 14th. Please be aware of heavy traffic when loading and unloading.

Early arrivals will not be accommodated.

## Any vendor selling food items is considered a food vendor and must complete this form.

## Certificate of Insurance, Food/Beverage License and List of Menu Items are required with this application. NO EXCEPTIONS.

Limited space for food vendors. Application will be processed on a first come, first served basis and must accompany full payment to be considered. Locations and spaces for vendors are at the discretion of the Okie Noodling Committee.

City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	E-Mail:	
OK Sales Tax Pe	rmit #:	

- Vendors must provide their own extension cords.
- Vendors are required to keep their immediate area clean during the event and must dispose of their own trash.
- Vendors will not be allowed to sell beer.
- No more than 2 vendors may sell similar food items.

- No RV parking available. All vendor parking is off-site
- Food Truck up to 10'X30' Space: \$500.00 (Please add \$10 per foot for every foot over 30' in length)

Trailer Length (including hitch):\_\_\_\_\_Foot X \_\_\_\_\_Wide

□ 10X10 Food Vendor Space: \$250.00 – This is for a tent, no trailer of any type.

□ Water: \$25.00 (Extensions are not provided)

□ Electricity: \$25.00 (Extensions are not provided)

	→→ Total paid	
Check #	Cash	

Items not provided: extension cords, tables, chairs, water, tents and trash receptacles. Solicitation and/or distribution of materials away from your trailer is prohibited by any vendor. The City has requested you use electrical walkovers to cover your cords and prevent a tripping hazard.

\*\*\* The City of Pauls Valley and The Pauls Valley Chamber of Commerce will not be responsible in any way for the loss or damage of any property belonging to any participant. Payment of your space fee does not secure your spot in the tournament. All participants will be notified of their entry status once the committee has had a chance to review your application. \*\*\*

For questions, call: 405-238-6491 **MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: OKIE NOODLING TOURNAMENT** Send payment and appropriate paperwork to: Okie Noodling P.O. Box 638 Pauls Valley, OK 73075

## Okie Noodling 2024 Vendor Agreement

Name of Occupant: _					
Address:	City:	, State:	Zip:		
Phone#:		mail:			
Items available for sale (Please include a picture of your booth and/or items for sale when					
Submitting the form):					

The above named occupant hereby agrees to operate a booth at the 2024 Okie Noodling Tournament. In Operating said booth, the occupant agrees to the following conditions of operations:

- 1. The booth will only be used for the purpose described above by the occupant. Any other use of the booth (i.e., sharing with another unnamed occupant) is prohibited.
- 2. Occupant agrees to keep the booth and the immediate area around the booth clean and neat at all times during the Okie Noodling Tournament.
- 3. Occupant agrees to properly dismantle their booth at the end of the Okie Noodling Tournament, or at such time the occupant decides to cease operation of the booth. Occupant also agrees when their booth is dismantled that all trash will be properly disposed of and all banners, signs and other materials used in the operation of the booth will be removed from the area. Occupant must provide the booth's trash receptacles.
- 4. Any Literature or promotional material (including signs, banners or products offered by the occupant) that is deemed as questionable in character is prohibited. This includes, but is not limited to, literature or products that endorse sexual or deviant behavior; weapons; or any other items deemed questionable by the Okie Noodling Planning Committee.
- 5. Any violation of this agreement will cause the Okie Noodling Planning Committee to take immediate action if necessary and shut down occupant's booth or prohibit occupant from participating at future Okie Noodling Tournaments.
- 6. An official Okie Noodling Tournament vendor permit will be provided and must be displayed in a visible location during the tournament. Location will be determined by the Okie Noodling Planning Committee.

Signature of Occupant

Date

Signature of Okie Noodling Coordinator

Date

Nancy Runge, Pauls Valley Chamber of Commerce 405-238-6491 ● P.O. Box 638 Pauls Valley, OK 73075